PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Rescission of Worldwide Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Allan Otto	07/26/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	O & L Corporation	
Street Address:	6508 S. Frontage Rd.	
City:	Billings	
State/Country:	MONTANA	
Postal Code:	59101	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6520717

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(406)245-4548 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (406) 245-5254 Email: toni@teaselaw.com Correspondent Name: Antoinette M. Tease Address Line 1: PO Box 51016

Address Line 4: Billings, MONTANA 59105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J. LYNGBY NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Antoinette M. Tease

Total Attachments: 1

source=Rescission#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021311 FRAME: 0077

500606559

RESCISSION OF WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

On March 6, 2008, I, Allan Otto, executed a Worldwide Assignment in which I assigned my patent rights in U.S. Patent No. **6,520,717** to **O & L Corporation**. Subsequent to the recordation of this Worldwide Assignment with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), I learned that the Montana Secretary of State refused to accept for filing the Articles of Incorporation for O & L Corporation due to the existence of another Montana corporation called O and L, Inc.

Accordingly, I hereby rescind and fully withdraw the previous Worldwide Assignment executed by myself on March 6, 2008 and recorded with the USPTO on March 16, 2008 at reel 020654 and frame 0280. I have executed a new Worldwide Assignment to WNR Packers, Inc.

SIGNED this 26 day of July, 2008 at Havre, Montana, USA

tness ALLAN OTTO

RECORDED: 07/29/2008

PATENT REEL: 021311 FRAME: 0078